Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Tencent Music Entertainment Group 騰訊音樂娛樂集團

(A company controlled through weighted voting rights and incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(HKEX Stock Code: 1698) (NYSE Stock Ticker: TME)

OVERSEAS REGULATORY ANNOUNCEMENT

We are making this announcement pursuant to Rule 13.10B of The Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

We furnished a current report on Form 6-K on April 25, 2023 (U.S. Eastern Time) to the Securities and Exchange Commission of the United States in relation to the filing of 2022 annual report on Form 20-F. For details, please refer to the attached Form 6-K.

By Order of the Board

Tencent Music Entertainment Group

Cussion Kar Shun Pang

Executive Chairman

Hong Kong, April 26, 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the board of directors of the Company comprises Mr. Cussion Kar Shun Pang, Mr. Zhu Liang, Mr. Zhenyu Xie, Mr. James Gordon Mitchell, Mr. Brent Richard Irvin and Mr. Matthew Yun Ming Cheng as directors, and Ms. Edith Manling Ngan, Mr. Adrian Yau Kee Mak and Ms. Jeanette Kim Yum Chan as independent directors.

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 6-K

REPORT OF FOREIGN ISSUER PURSUANT TO RULE 13a-16 OR 15d-16 OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

For the month of April 2023

Commission file number: 001-38751

Tencent Music Entertainment Group

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in Its Charter)

Unit 3, Building D, Kexing Science Park Kejizhongsan Avenue, Hi-Tech Park, Nanshan District Shenzhen, 518057, the People's Republic of China Tel: +86-755-8601 3388 (Address of Principal Executive Offices)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover Form 20-F or Form 40-F.					
Form 20-F ⊠ Form 40-F □					
Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(1): □					
Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(7): □					

EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit No. Description

99.1 Press Release

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requi	irements of the Secur	ities Exchange A	Act of 1934, t	he registrant l	has duly caused	this report to be	e signed on i	its behalf by	the
undersigned, thereunto dul	ly authorized.								

Tencent Music Entertainment Grou	Tencent	Music	Entertainment	Groun
----------------------------------	---------	-------	----------------------	-------

Date: April 25, 2023	By:	/s/ Min Hu
		Name: Min Hu Title: Chief Financial Officer



Tencent Music Entertainment Group Filed 2022 Annual Report on Form 20-F

SHENZHEN, China, April 25, 2023 /PRNewswire/ -- Tencent Music Entertainment Group ("TME", or the "Company") (NYSE: TME and HKEX: 1698), the leading online music and audio entertainment platform in China, today announced that it has filed its annual report on Form 20-F that includes its audited financial statements for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2022 with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC") on April 25, 2023, U. S. Eastern Time.

The annual report can be accessed on TME's investor relations website at ir.tencentmusic.com and on the SEC's website at www.sec.gov. The Company will also provide a hard copy of the annual report containing its audited consolidated financial statements, free of charge, to its shareholders and American Depositary Share holders upon request.

About Tencent Music Entertainment

Tencent Music Entertainment Group (NYSE: TME and HKEX: 1698) is the leading online music and audio entertainment platform in China, operating the country's highly popular and innovative music apps: QQ Music, Kugou Music, Kuwo Music and WeSing. TME's mission is to create endless possibilities with music and technology. TME's platform comprises online music, online audio, online karaoke, music-centric live streaming and online concert services, enabling music fans to discover, listen, sing, watch, perform and socialize around music. For more information, please visit ir.tencentmusic.com.

Investor Relations Contact
Tencent Music Entertainment Group
ir@tencentmusic.com
+86 (755) 8601-3388 ext. 818415

SOURCE Tencent Music Entertainment Group